CH \$165.00 44269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM421597

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Bank, N.A., as agent	FORMERLY OneWest Bank N.A.	03/22/2017	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sherwood Management Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	5700 Hannum Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Culver City		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90230		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4426956	SIGNATURE COLLECTION EXCLUSIVELY FROM DA
Registration Number:	4434241	COLLECTION ROYALE EXCLUSIVELY DANIEL'S
Registration Number:	4394262	DANIEL'S MAKING DIAMOND DREAMS COME TRUE
Registration Number:	2683380	DANIEL'S
Registration Number:	1750393	SECOND CHANCE CREDIT OPPORTUNITY
Registration Number:	1355263	LOVE SONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8446

Email: vickie.lee@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vickie Lee c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=EWB_Daniels - IP Security Agreement Release#page1.tif

source=EWB_Daniels - IP Security Agreement Release#page2.tif

source=EWB_Daniels - IP Security Agreement Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of the 22nd day of March, 2017, by CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A., "<u>CIT</u>"), as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "<u>Secured Party</u>") pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined below), in favor of Sherwood Management Co., Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Secured Party, as administrative agent for the Lenders, and Grantor are parties to a certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), wherein Grantor granted Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Security Agreement, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2014, at Reel 005401 and Frame 0605;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to grant to Grantor a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against each Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby:

- 1. release and reassign to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;
- 2. agree that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and
- 3. authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given and the filing of the Uniform Commercial Code termination statements and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of Secured Party's rights under the Security Agreement.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York but excluding any principles of conflicts of law or other rule of law that would cause the application of the law of any jurisdiction other than the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CIT BANK, N.A., as Agent

Ву:_____

Name: Matthew Patterson Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	U.S. Application No.	Filing Date
	U.S. Registration No.	Issue Date
SIGNATURE COLLECTION EXCLUSIVELY	76/713,184	1/9/2013
FROM DANIEL'S	4,426,956	11/5/2013
COLLECTION ROYALE EXCLUSIVELY	76/713,183	1/9/2013
DANIEL'S	4,434,241	11/19/2013
DANIEL'S MAKING DIAMOND DREAMS	76/713,182	1/9/2013
COME TRUE	4,394,262	9/3/2013
DANIEL'S	76/398,245	4/22/2002
	2,683,380	2/04/2003
	74/226,434	11/27/1991
[SECOND]	1,750,393	2/02/1993
CHANCE		
CREDIT OPPORTUNITY		
(word and design) ¹		
	73/521,307	2/08/1985
LOVE.	1,355,263	8/20/1985
1877.75		
OUNG		
(word and design)		

1 The owner of this trademark is listed as "Sherwood Management Co., Inc. TA SMC Collections"

Schedule A